AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CO	NTRACT	1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT	/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE I	DATE 4	I. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)	
M0008		See Bloc	k 16C				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			
MAIL STO	HQ ION MANAGEMENT DIVI P TWFN-8E06M DN DC 20555-0001	SION					
8. NAME AND AI	DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	et, county, State and Z	ZIP Code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
			(A	· · ·			
JRANO FEL	ERAL SERVICES LLC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
10101 DAV	UD TAYLOR DR			, ,			
SUITE 200			2	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0009	NO.		
CHARLOTTE	NC 282622372		2	NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0009			
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 700	<u> </u>	FAC LITY CODE	<u> </u>	09/11/2015			
- 189	# 1 J J 1 O			IENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
	mbered solicitation is amended as set					ot extended.	
to the solicitati	on and this amendment, and is received GAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reduced the second	ed prior to the open quired)	ing hour and date specifi	made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram ed. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE			
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDERS.	II MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	=2CKIRED IN I	I E M 14.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE C	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN 1	THE CONTRAC	et	
E	3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	ACT/ORDER IS MO IH NITEM 14, PUI	DIF ED TO REFLECT TH RSUANT TO THE AUTHO	HE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes DRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	in paying office	,	
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	NT IS ENTERED IN	ITO PURSUANT TO AUT	THORITY OF:			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modificatio	n and authority)					
х !	52.243-3 Changes-Ti	me and Mat	erials or La	Labor Hours			
E. IMPORTANT	Contractor		sign this document and r	1	ng office.		
	ON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION			ding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasi			
	or Modification: Adr	ministrati	ve Change				
2018 to M	ose of this modifica March 29, 2019. The er which cancelled	is modific	ation also d		om Septe	mber 28,	
This modi	fication also incom	rnorates i	n accordance	with FAR 42.1205 the Cont	ractor'	s Change	
		_		to Orano Federal Services		=	
	greement is incorpor						
Continue o			- ,				
		the document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10A,	as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and e	ffect.	
15A. NAME AND	TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFI	ICER (Type or p	print)	
				MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS			
15B. CONTRAC	TOR/OFFEROR	1	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
				Monique B. Willia	ni	09/21/2018	
/0	ignature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		33,21,2010	

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0009/M0008
 PAGE 2
 0F

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC

TEM NO. (A)	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
\/		(-)	(= /	(-/	(- /
	The following sections of the contract are hereby modified:				
	1. On page 9, C.12 Period of Performance is revised to read as follows: The period of performance for this contract is September 14, 2015 - March 31, 2019.				
	Total Contract Ceiling: \$2,149,728.00 (Unchanged) Total Obligation: \$2,149,728.00 (Unchanged) Period of Performance: 9/14/2015-3/29/2019 (changed)				
	2. Attached please find the fully executed Change of Name Agreement Period of Performance: 09/14/2015 to 03/29/2019				



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 202173266

Date: 02-19-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:22 AM 02/16/2018
FILED 10:22 AM 02/16/2018
SR 20181059624 - File Number 4224642

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	d Liability Company:	AREVA	FEDERAL	SERVICES I
	of Formation of the limit	ed liabil	ity company	is hereby ame
as follows:				
	ebruary 16th, 201 ompany is: Orano			
	ompany to. Otano	1 0001		ب استد استد
IN WITNESS V	HEREOF, the undersig	zned hav	e executed	this Certificate
the 16th	day of Februa			, A.D. <u>2018</u> .
			7	To the second se
			1. Viu	
	By:	····		Spinner
			Authorized	l Person(s)
	Name	: Carlos	M Alvarez, S	pecial Manager
			Print o	r Type

CERTIFICATION

I, Thomas W. Pennington, am Secretary and General Counsel for Orano Federal Services LLC (formerly named AREVA Federal Services LLC) ("Orano"), and, in that capacity, certify as follows to the best of my knowledge and belief:

- the change of name from AREVA Federal Services LLC to Orano Federal Services LLC was properly effected according to the laws for the State of Delaware;
- the change of name became effective on February 16th, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certification on March 7, 2018.

Thomas W. Pennington, Secretary

J Pening L

Exhibit A of Name Change Agreement for Orano Federal Services LLC List of Contracts and Modifications

- 1. NRC-HQ-60-15-C-00009
 - a. Modifications 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
- 2. DE-NE0008491_DE-DT00012444
 - a. Modifications 1,2,3,4
 - DE-NE0008491_DE-DT00013099
 - a. No Modifications
- 3. DE-NE00008390
 - a. Modifications 1,2,3,4,5,6

CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

Orano Federal Services LLC (Contractor), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> [insert State], and the United States of America (Government), enter into this Agreement as of <u>February 16, 2018</u> [insert date when the change of name became effective under applicable State law].

- (a) The parties agree to the following facts:
- (1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the <u>US Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)</u>, <u>Department of Energy (DOE)</u> [insert name(s) of agency(ies)], has entered into certain contracts and purchase orders with AREVA Federal Services LLC, as shown in the attached list marked "Exhibit A" and incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term "the contracts," as used in this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement (whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).
- (2) AREVA Federal Services LLC, by an amendment to its certificate of formation, dated February 18, 2018, has changed its corporate name to Orano Federal Services LLC.
- (3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts are unaffected by this change.
- (4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed with the Government.
 - (b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that—
- (1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the name Orano Federal Services LLC for the name AREVA Federal Services LLC wherever it appears in the contracts; and
 - (2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

United States of America,

Ву_	Monique Williams	Digitally signed by Monique Williams Date: 2018.09.19 12:44:04 - 04'00'
Title		
Orar	no Federal Services	
Ву_	Dorothy Davidson	Down R Daids
Title	President & CEO	

CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Tom Pennington</u>, certify that I am the Secretary of Orano Federal Services LLC; that <u>Dorothy Davidson</u>, who signed this Agreement for this limited liability company, was then <u>President & CEO</u> of this limited liability company; and that this Agreement was duly signed for and on behalf of this limited liability company by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its powers. Witness my hand and the seal of this company this <u>2016</u>.

By Tom Pennington

[Company Seal]

m

